Office of the Principal District Court,

Dharmapuri.

Dated: 17.08.2023

ROC.No.8239/2023/Comp,Dated 17.08.2023 ROC.No.8256/2023/Comp,Dated 17.08.2023

E- FILING NOTIFICATION

Ref:1.Hon'ble High Court Letter in ROC.No.76436A/2023/Comp3 Dated: 16.08.2023

2. Hon'ble High Court Letter in ROC.No.64621A/2023/Comp3 Dated: 16.08.2023

It is notified that the facility of mandatory e-filing of cases is extended to the courts dealing with Anticipatory Bail Applications, MCOP cases, Rent Control Cases and Rent Control Appeals, Trust Original Petitions, Succession Original Petitions and its Appeals, Guardian Original Petitions, all OPs, Review Petition, Execution Petitions, Private Complaints made before Magistrate and Revision thereon and to all the cases filed by Banks and Financial Institutions and to the courts dealing with Commercial cases and to their Judiciary Dharmapuri District e-filing Appeals the on the portal (https://efiling.ecourts.gov.in/tn/) developed by the Hon'ble e-Committee, Supreme Court of India on and from 01.09.2023.

The detailed guidelines and video tutorial prepared by the Hon'ble High Court of Madras for the e-filing process and the detailed user manual prepared by the Hon'ble e-Committee, Supreme Court of India are posted in the Dharmapuri District Court Website (https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/tn/dharmapuri)

The Advocate / Party - in - person are requested to avail the e-filing facility using their own electronic gadgets.

Sd/A.Manimozhi Principal District Judge, Dharmapuri

//True Copy//By Order//

Chief Administrative Officer District Court, Dharmapuri

To:-

1. All the Judicial Officers in Dharmapuri District.

2.The President, Bar Association, Dharmapuri, Palacode, Pennagaram, Harur and Pappireddipatty

3. The District Munsif cum Judicial Magistrate Court, Karimangalam (to display the Notification in the Notice board and inform all the advocates)

- Copy to:1. The Sherishdhar I,II,III of Principal District Court, Dharmapuri
 2.The Bench Clerk, Gr I, Sessions,OS,OP of Principal District Court, Dharmapuri